11-04-2004



LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	73879 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMD 140. 003 1-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	70073
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): R. Paul Beam; James Normark David Sutton; Tom Greene Neal Morris	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EcoQuest International, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 210 T. Elmer Cox Drive
September 8, 2004 Execution Date:	City: Greenville State: TN Zip: 37743 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/918,323	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Carl M. Davis II Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900	8. Deposit account number: 11-0553 (deficiencies only)
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Carl M. Davis II Name of Person Signing 2831982-000005 Total number of pages including cove	October 26, 2004 Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/04/2004 GT0H11 00000090 10918323

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0188 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, R. Paul Beam whose residence and post office address is 2700 Kimberlin

Heights Road, Knoxville, Tennessee 37920; and James Normark, 908 Hermitage Lane, Mt. Carmel, TN

37645; and David Sutton, 255 Buffalo Creek Lane, Greeneville, Tennessee 37743; and Tom Greene,

6262 Golden Drive, Morristown, Tennessee 37814; and Neal Morris, 418 Juniper Street, Greeneville,

Tennessee 37745; ("Assignors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an

application for Letters Patent entitled "AIR PURIFER WITH CONTROL SENSORS", filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2004, as S/N 10/918,323; and

WHEREAS, EcoQuest International, Inc., 210 T. Elmer Cox Drive, Greeneville TENNESSEE

37743, a Tennessee corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors

hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in

and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest,

and for the sole use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of our

right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S.

- 1 -

A CMD 589292 vI 2831982-000005 09/03/04

PATENT

REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0189

application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

9-8-04	RPI Bon
Date	R. Paul Beam
7/8/04	Janus Janus
Date	James Normark
9.17.04	
Date	David Sutton
9-7-04	Tom Kreena
Date	Tom Greene

Docket No.: 2831982-000005

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

- 2 -